Pressure transmitters SPTE
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Product range overview
Method of measurement Pressure measuring range Measured variable Pneumatic connection Analogue output Electrical connection
[bar] [V]
Piezoresistive pressure
sensor

Subject to change – 2013/054  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Type codes
SPTE – P10 R – S4 – B – 2.5K
Function
SPTE Pressure transmitter
Pressure measuring range
V1 0 … –1 bar
P10 0 … 10 bar
Pressure input
R Relative pressure
Pneumatic connection
S4 Push-in sleeve 4 mm
S6 Push-in sleeve 6 mm
Q3 Push-in connector 3 mm
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm
F Flange
Electrical output
B 1 … 5 V
V 0 … 10 V
Electrical connection
2.5K 2.5 m cable, open end
2013/05 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Technical data
Function Voltage
10 … 30 V DC
Pressure
–1 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
0 … +50 °C
General technical data
Certification C-Tick
c UL us - Recognized (OL)
CE mark (see declaration of conformity)1) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com Support User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal/measuring element
SPTE- V1 P10
Measured variable Relative pressure
Method of measurement Piezoresistive pressure sensor
Pressure measuring range starting
value
[bar] 0 0
Pressure measuring range final
value
[bar] –1 10
Max. overload pressure [bar] 5 15
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Temperature of medium [°C] 0 … +50
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … +50
Output, general
Accuracy ±FS1) [%] 3 (at room temperature of approx. 23 °C)
4 (in the ambient temperature range 0 … 50 °C)
Repetition accuracy ±FS1) [%] 0.3
Temperature coefficient ±FS/K1) [%] 0.05